

CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 12813	Date: August 28, 2024
	Change Request 13604

Transmittal 12813 issued August 28, 2024, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 12868, dated October 7, 2024, to revise line 8 of the attached spreadsheet to align with billing guidance in Claims Processing Manual (CPM), and revise Pub 100-04 BR 04.3.3 and CPM to add Group Code PR to messaging. This correction does not make any revisions to Pub. 100-03. All other information remains the same.

SUBJECT: Allogeneic Hematopoietic Stem Cell Transplantation (HSCT) for Myelodysplastic Syndromes (MDS) National Coverage Determination (NCD) 110.23